CH \$40.00 88396

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cloud Logistics, LLC		09/20/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CL Parent Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	904 Park Avenue	
Internal Address:	Box 531664	
City:	Lake Park	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33403	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88396494	CLOUD LOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Zimmermann

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle L. Zimmermann
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle L. Zimmermann/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0253

Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CLOUD LOGISTICS,

LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CL

PARENT HOLDINGS, LLC" ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.

2018. AT 1:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

19 APR 17 AM 5: 58



4869006 8320 SR# 20192879583

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WISCON ROBERT STORY OF STORY

Authentication: 202652215

Date: 04-16-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 09/27/2019